# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4853603

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY A. OZANNE	01/05/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MCP IP, LLC
Street Address:	919 RIVER RD.
City:	SPARTA
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54656

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29632675

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (608)366-3219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jeremy.laabs@mathewsinc.com

Correspondent Name: JEREMY LAABS
Address Line 1: 919 RIVER RD

Address Line 4: SPARTA, WISCONSIN 54656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25113-US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY G LAABS
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy G Laabs/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2018

### **Total Attachments: 1**

source=25113us01\_assignment\_executed\_labeled#page1.tif

PATENT 504806871 REEL: 045123 FRAME: 0307

# ASSIGNMENT

# WHEREAS, I

Inventor Name	Inventor Residence Address
Jeffrey A. Ozanne	304 N. Water Street, Sparta, WI 54656

have invented the invention(s) disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:

Crossbow Rail					
and filed onJanuary 9,	2018 and assigned Application No29/632,675	; and			
I hereby authorize and request any attorney of Mathews Archery, Inc., 919 River Road, Sparta, WI 54656, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.					
WHEREAS, MCP IP, LLC ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of business at:					
919 River Road P.O. Box 367 Sparta, WI 54656					
is desirous of acquiring the					
c a	entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;				
	entire right, title and interest in the US application described above including the right to claim priority therefrom;				
NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the					
entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;					
the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application including the right to claim priority therefrom and to all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom;					
and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.					
Inventor Name	Signature	Date			
Jeffrey A. Ozanne	Wh V-	1/5/18			